
OF'MINNESOTA FOR 1871

CHAPTER 146.
1 * . -

AN ACT TO SUPPLY WATER FOR THE USE OF THE MINNE-
SOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one thousand fire hundred Appropriation
dollars ($1,500), or so much thereof as may be necessary, be Jd^aEbwi.
and -the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys not •
otherwise appropriated, to procure a supply of water for the
use of the Minnesota State Reform School, the same to be-
expended under tbe direction of the board of managers of
said school.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to
A, ., v take effect.

alter its passage.

Approved February 28, 1877.

CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE HONEY FOR REPAIRING THE
STATE NORMAL SCHOOL BUILDING ,AT MANKATO, AND
FURNISHING THE SAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tJie State of Minnesota:

SECTION- 1. That there is hereby appropriated the-sum of Appropriation
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or so much there- NcnnKho'oi
of as may be necessary for repairing the State Normal building.
School building at Mankato, and furnishing the same.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and \yhen net to
after its passage. , . take offeot-

Approved February 16, 1877. •


